City of Muskegon Request for Proposals
Muskegon City Hall Office Remodel
DESCRIPTION OF WORK
Project work involves build-out of approximately 4,500 square feet of vacant office space on the second
floor of Muskegon City Hall at 933 Terrace Street, Muskegon, MI 49440. The space will serve two City
departments – Development Services and Public Safety – in separate spaces. An earlier phase of the
remodel was completed in 2020, and a portion of the current phase will physically connect with the
previously completed offices.

1x4
*
Ordering Information
Item  Ordering  Power Input Color Temp Total Fixture
Number Abbreviation (W) Voltage Dimming CRI (CCT) Size Lumens LPW* DLC Options
74243 PANELF1A/032UNVD835/14G/WH 32 120-277V 0-10V >80 3500K 1x4 3200 102 Std –
74244 PANELF1A/032UNVD840/14G/WH 32 120-277V 0-10V >80 4000K 1x4 3300 104 Std –
74251 PANELF1A/032UNVD835/22G/WH 32 120-277V 0-10V >80 3500K 2x2 3500 110 Std –
74252 PANELF1A/032UNVD840/22G/WH 32 120-277V 0-10V >80 4000K 2x2 3500 110 Std –
74247 PANELF1A/032UNVD835/24G/WH 32 120-277V 0-10V >80 3500K 2x4 3300 104 Std –
74248 PANELF1A/032UNVD840/24G/WH 32 120-277V 0-10V >80 4000K 2x4 3300 104 Std –
74249 PANELF1A/040UNVD835/24G/WH 40 120-277V 0-10V >80 3500K 2x4 4200 109 Std –
74250 PANELF1A/040UNVD840/24G/WH 40 120-277V 0-10V >80 4000K 2x4 4200 110 Std –
74245 PANELF1A/032UNVD835/14G/WH/E 32 120-277V 0-10V >80 3500K 1x4 3200 102 Std Emergency Battery Backup
74246 PANELF1A/032UNVD840/14G/WH/E 32 120-277V 0-10V >80 4000K 1x4 3300 104 Std Emergency Battery Backup
74253 PANELF1A/032UNVD835/22G/WH/E 32 120-277V 0-10V >80 3500K 2x2 3500 110 Std Emergency Battery Backup
74254 PANELF1A/032UNVD840/22G/WH/E 32 120-277V 0-10V >80 4000K 2x2 3500 110 Std Emergency Battery Backup
74239 PANELF1A/032UNVD835/24G/WH/E 32 120-277V 0-10V >80 3500K 2x4 3300 104 Std Emergency Battery Backup
74240 PANELF1A/032UNVD840/24G/WH/E 32 120-277V 0-10V >80 4000K 2x4 3300 104 Std Emergency Battery Backup
74241 PANELF1A/040UNVD835/24G/WH/E 40 120-277V 0-10V >80 3500K 2x4 4200 109 Std Emergency Battery Backup
74242 PANELF1A/040UNVD840/24G/WH/E 40 120-277V 0-10V >80 4000K 2x4 4200 110 Std Emergency Battery Backup
*LPW per LM79 report.
For further information and to learn more about utility rebates, contact your local SYLVANIA sales representative.
Options Information
Emergency Battery Backup: